		1 - 4
	08 - 27 - 2003 ASSIGN 102535464 -PATENTS ONLY-	
To: H	Ionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) International Game Technology b)	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: IGT Address: 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89511	
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement	
	Execution Date: August 8, 2003	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29/075,209 now D404,436 09/047,889 now 6,027,115 09/338,173 now 6,439,996 09/430,242 now 6,409,595 09/605,098 now 6,491,298 The title of the (new) application is: N/A	3 AUG 25 MI 10: 07 OPR/FINANCE
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:	~
υ.	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6203 (Customer Number: 022434)	

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$200.00</u>

Enclosed

 \boxtimes

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IGT1G000)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ТТ

Date: August 20, 2003

08/26/2003 DBYRNE 00000054 D404436 01 FC:8021 200.00 DP

Attorney Docket No. IGT1G000

Jeffrey(K. Weaver

Registration No. 31,314

(Revised 12/01)

PATENT REEL:014420 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

International Game Technology, ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89511 hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all of the U.S. Applications listed on the attached appendix, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any reissue or re-examination thereof to: IGT ("ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent and other form or protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNEE, and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0117

right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

International Game Technology

Name: Sara Beth Brown

Title Vice President and General Counsel

State of Nevada)ss. County of Washer)

Date: _

On this 18 day of <u>durinet</u> 2003, in the year 2003, before me, <u>imbule</u> <u>form</u> <u>Dimund</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Sara Beth Brown, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

No: 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003

Notary Signature maling Cinn Domin D (SEAL) KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

APPENDIX

•

-

د بر از **المتنا**لي الكرك المارك

Serial No. 29/075, 209, filed August 8, 1197 now	Serial No. 09/430,242, filed October 29, 1999 now
Patent No. D404,436, issued January 19, 1999	Patent No. 6,409,595, issued June 25, 2002
Serial No. 09/047,889, filed March 25, 1998 now	Serial No. 09/605,098, filed June 27, 2000, now
Patent No. 6,027,115, issued February 22, 2000	Patent No. 6,491,298, issued December 10, 2002
Serial No. 09/338,173, filed June 22, 1999 now	
Patent No. 6,439,996, issued August 27, 2002	

